
 

Yamhill County Public Health      (503) 434-7525, FAX (503) 472-9731 

412 NE Ford Street        TTY 1-800-735-2900 

McMinnville, OR 97128       toll free (503) 554-7836 

Business Hours:        website: http//hhs.co.yamhill.or.us/hhs-ph 

Monday – Friday        Public Health Emergency: (503) 474-3194 

8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

 

Administration 

 

Silas Halloran-Steiner, HHS Director      (503) 434-7523, FAX (503) 434-9846 

Local Health Administrator      (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070) 

halloras@co.yamhill.or.us 

 
Tom Eversole, Public Health Manager     (503) 434-6253, FAX (503) 472-9731 

eversolet@co.yamhill.or.us 

 

Amber Miller, Nursing Supervisor      503) 434-7525, FAX (503) 472-9731 

gamela@co.yamhill.or.us 

 

Bill Koenig, DO, Health Officer      (503) 472-6161 

wkoenig@pmcmac.com 

 

Rosa Mercado, Administrative Office Specialist, Registrar   (503) 434-7477 

mercador@co.yamhill.or.us 

 

Brittany Zylstra-Stanhope, Senior Accounting Clerk    (503) 434-7478 

stanhopeb@co.yamhill.or.us 

 

Public Health Services 

 

Elizabeth Sampedro, TPEP Coordinator     (503) 474-4934 

sampedroe@co.yamhill.or.us 

 

Amy Eagon, Preparedness       (503) 434-7421 

eagona@co.yamhill.or.us 

 

Jill Dale, Prevention Coordinator      (503) 474-4933 

dalej@co.yamhill.or.us 

 

Amber Miller, Immunization Coordinator    (503) 434-7525 

gamela@co.yamhill.or.us 

 

Environmental Health       (503) 434-7525, FAX (503) 472-9731 

Restaurant Licensing & Drinking Water Program 

 

Gary Van Der Veen, EHS II       (503) 434-7439 

vanderveeng@co.yamhill.or.us 
 
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:halloras@co.yamhill.or.us


 

 

 

 

Medical Examiners 

 

Bill Koenig, DO       (503) 472-6161 or 472-6131 FAX (503) 434-6290 

2435 NE Cumulus Ave, McMinnville, OR 97128 

 

Kay Case, MD         (503) 435-2020, FAX (503) 435-1838 

2700 SE Stratus Avenue, Suite 403, McMinnville, OR 97128 

 

Communicable Disease       (503) 434-7483, FAX (503) 434-7549 

 

 

 

Board of Health Members 

Mary Starrett, County Commissioner 

Mark Trumbo 

Brandi Spence, MD 

Hugh Sowers, Health Care 

Edie Rissberger-Stow, RN 

Suey Linzmeier 

Seamus McCarthy 

 

 

Board of County Commissioners      (503) 434-7501, FAX (503) 434-7553 

Mary Starrett, Chair Yamhill County Commissioners Office 

Stan Primozich, Vice-Chair 434 NE Evans Street, McMinnville, OR 97128 

Allen Springer 
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